manager advocate Ashmar Khuduge confirmed the temporary closure in a notice to residents. The hall, a key venue for 
community events and gatherings, is undergoing much-needed upgrades to better serve Rustenburg in the future. Updates 
on reopening will be shared once available.

Platina Drive No. 10, Thabazimbi, Limpopo, 1387, Size: 9,078 m²  
(Nine thousand and seventy-eight square metres) 

Details: • Current lease agreement in place for the property (can be 
upheld or cancelled). • Registered tower lease on a 10m x 10m section 
of the property, with annual escalation, registered against the title deed. 
Property Features:

[...]

JOHANNES DANIEL ROOS born on the 10th September, 1882 
in favour of THE RODEON VILLAGE COUNCIL (now known as 
the Kgetlengrivier Local Municipality) in respect of PORTION 8 OF 
ERF 518 RODEON TOWNSHIP, REGISTRATION DIVISION J.P., 
NORTH-WEST PROVINCE MEASURING 1249 (ONE THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY NINE) SQUARE METRES HELD 
BY DEED OF TRANSFER T2623/1940 which has been lost or 
destroyed.
All interested persons having objection to the issue of such copy 
are hereby required to lodge the same in writing with the Registrar 
of Deeds: North Gauteng at Pretoria within two weeks from the date

[...]

MARYNA MARLENE STEYN Identitteitsnommer 500515 0202 08 7
Getroud binne gemeenskap van goed met mekaar Kragtens 
aanstellingsbrief nr. T6813/2000 in favour of KGETLENGRIVIER 
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY in respect of ERF 511 RODEON 
TOWNSHIP, REGISTRATION DIVISION J.P., NORTH-WEST 
PROVINCE MEASURING 1487 (ONE THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN) SQUARE METRES HELD 
BY DEED OF TRANSFER T142563/2002 which has been lost or 
destroyed.
All interested persons having objection to the issue of such copy 
are hereby required to lodge the same in writing with the Registrar 
of Deeds: North Gauteng at Pretoria within two weeks from the date

[...]

PETRUS LEWIS SMITH Identiteitsnommer 490321 507 08 6 
Ongetroud in favour of Die Trustees van tyd tot tyd van JONES 
FAMILIE TRUST  IT1847/2008 in respect of PORTION 1 OF 
ERF 90 KOSTER TOWNSHIP, REGISTRATION DIVISION J.P., 
NORTH-WEST PROVINCE MEASURING 1436 (ONE THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED AND THIRTY SIX) SQUARE METRES HELD 
BY DEED OF TRANSFER T72662/2017 which has been lost or 
destroyed.
All interested persons having objection to the issue of such copy 
are hereby required to lodge the same in writing with the Registrar 
of Deeds: North Gauteng at Pretoria within two weeks from the date

[...]

certified copy of Deed of Transfer T59/2001 passed by BOEDEL 
WYLE HENDRIK FREDERIK JANSEN Boedel Nr. 5115/2000 in 
favour of CATHARINA ELIZABETH JANSEN Identity Number 
330829 0086 08 5 Unmarried in respect of ERF 334 DERBY 
TOWNSHIP, REGISTRATION DIVISION J.Q., NORTH-WEST 
PROVINCE MEASURING 961 (NINE HUNDRED AND SIXTY 
ONE) SQUARE METRES HELD BY DEED OF TRANSFER 
T59/2001 And ERF 335 DERBY TOWNSHIP, REGISTRATION 
DIVISION J.Q., NORTH-WEST PROVINCE MEASURING 806 
(EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIX) SQUARE METRES HELD BY DEED 
OF TRANSFER T59/2001 which has been lost or destroyed.
All interested persons having objection to the issue of such copy 
are hereby required to lodge the same in writing with the Registrar 
of Deeds: North Gauteng at Pretoria within two weeks from the date